For Immediate Release January 9, 2021

World Awareness Children's Museum Announces New Board Leadership

Glens Falls, N.Y. – World Awareness Children's Museum is pleased to announce that its Board of Trustees recently elected its 2021 slate of officers.

Leading the Board is newly elected President, Dan Wade, Esq., who is an attorney at Ianniello Anderson, P.C. "I am excited to be part of this wonderful organization, bringing world class exhibits to families in the Glens Falls area, as well as developing online content that can be seen around the world."

Mr. Wade has been practicing for over 16 years in the areas of real estate, creditor's rights, loss mitigation, and bankruptcy. He received a B.A. in Political Science from the State University of New York, College at Geneseo in 1999, and a J.D. from Albany Law School in 2003. He is licensed to practice in the State of New York as well as the Federal Courts in the Northern District of New York, Southern District of New York, Eastern District of New York, and Western District of New York. Mr. Wade is also a member of the Warren County Bar Association, Washington County Bar Association, Saratoga County Bar Association, Capital Region Bankruptcy Bar Association, and served as President of the Hudson Valley Bankruptcy Bar Association from 2014-2016.

Mr. Wade is joined by a slate of officers including

- Vice President Jessica Pound, AVP, Retail Lending Manager, Glens Falls National Bank & Trust Company
- Treasurer Debra Smith, CPA, Director, Marvin & Company, P.C.
- Secretary Gretchen Steen, retired Spanish teacher

About World Awareness Children's Museum

The World Awareness Children's Museum has been a NYS Designated Charter Museum since 1995 with a mission to inspire curiosity and foster understanding and appreciation of worldwide cultural diversity. Its collection is comprised of pieces from 140 countries including 8,000+ artifacts (fashion, musical instruments, dolls, toys, and other objects) as well as 7,000+ pieces of international children's art. World Awareness Children's Museum is a 501(c)(3) organization. For more information, visit www.worldchildrensmuseum.org.

###

World Awareness Children's Museum – 89 Warren Street, Glens Falls, NY 12801 – www.worldchildrensmuseum.org